

Appellate Advisory Committee As of September 15, 2024

**Hon. Allison M. Danner, Chair** Associate Justice of the Court of Appeal Sixth Appellate District

**Hon. Jeremy M. Goldman, Vice-Chair** Associate Justice of the Court of Appeal First Appellate District, Division Four

**Mr. David Andrew Andreasen** Staff Attorney California Appellate Project

Hon. Syda K. Cogliati Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Santa Cruz

**Mr. Michael G. Colantuono** Managing Shareholder Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley, PC

**Hon. Aimee Feinberg** Associate Justice of the Court of Appeal Third Appellate District

**Mr. Jonathan Grossman** Staff Attorney Sixth District Appellate Program

**Ms. Karen M. Harkins** Managing Attorney Court of Appeal Fourth Appellate District

**Ms. Lynelle K. Hee** Executive Director Appellate Defenders, Inc.

**Mr. Rex S. Heinke** Appellate Counsel Complex Appellate Litigation Group Hon. Leondra R. Kruger Associate Justice of the Supreme Court of California

**Ms. Galit Lipa** State Public Defender

**Hon. Carl H. Moor** Associate Justice of the Court of Appeal Second Appellate District, Division Five

**Mr. Jorge Navarrete** Clerk/Executive Officer Supreme Court of California

**Hon. Charles S. Poochigian** Associate Justice of the Court of Appeal Fifth Appellate District

**Ms. Beth Robbins** Assistant Clerk/Executive Officer Court of Appeal First Appellate District

**Ms. Erin Rosenberg** Supreme Court Chambers Attorney Supreme Court of California

**Mr. Benjamin G. Shatz** Certified Appellate Specialist Manatt, Phelps and Phillips, LLP

**Ms. Amy Smith-Fisher** Senior Administrator Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

**Ms. Robin Helene Urbanski** Supervising Deputy Attorney General Department of Justice Office of the Attorney General



**Hon. Helen E. Williams** Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara

## **LIAISON**

**Hon. Tracie L. Brown** Presiding Justice of the Court of Appeal First Appellate District, Division Four

**Ms. Heather Resetarits** Attorney Governmental Affairs Judicial Council of California

Hon. Lisa M. Rogan Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino

**Ms. Chio Saephanh** Attorney Center for Judicial Education and Research Judicial Council of California

## LEAD STAFF

Mr. Jeremy Varon (acting) Attorney Legal Services Judicial Council of California

## STAFF TO THE COMMITTEE

**Ms. Stephanie Paone** Administrative Coordinator Legal Services Judicial Council of California